No. 241, A.]

[Published June 16, 1905.

CHAPTER 368.

AN ACT to appropriate certain sums of money therein named to the several charitable, penal and reformatory institutions of the state for the purpose of defraying the current expenses thereof to the respective dates therein specified.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation for current expenses. Section 1. hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to the institutions hereinafter named the following sums of money for the current expenses of said institutions, including painting and necessary repairs, to-wit: the Wisconsin State Hospital for the Insane to July 1, 1907, one hundred fifty thousand dollars; to the Northern Hospital for the Insane to July 1, 1907, one hundred sixty-three thousand dollars; to the Wisconsin School for the Deaf to July 1, 1907, eighty-five thousand dollars; to the Wisconsin School for the Blind to July 1, 1907, sixty thousand dollars; to the Wisconsin Industrial School for Boys to July 1, 1907, one hundred ten thousand dollars; to the Wisconsin State Prison to July 1, 1907, eighty-six thousand dollars; to the State Public School to July 1, 1907, seventy-six thousand dollars; to the Wisconsin Home for Feeble Minded to July 1, 1907, one hundred ten thousand dollars; to the Wisconsin State Reformatory to July 1, 1907, sixty thousand dollars.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved June 14, 1905.